## Privacy Policy of www.dndobx.com

This Application collects some Personal Data from its Users.

# Personal Data collected for the following purposes and using the following services:

#### o Contacting the User

Contact form

Personal Data: company name; email address; first name; last name

Phone contact

Personal Data: phone number

### Displaying content from external platforms

Google Maps

Personal Data: Cookies; Usage Data

#### Managing contacts and sending messages

Direct registration

Personal Data: email address; first name; last name

#### **Contact information**

Owner and Data Controller

OBXDND1,LLC. PO Box 2084 Kitty Hawk NC 27949

Owner contact email: info@dndobx.com

Latest update: June 23, 2020

OBXDND1, LLC hosts this content and only collects the Personal Data strictly necessary for it to be provided.